
TIMELINE  FOR THE CLARK FAMILY
            1805 
Patrick CLARK born in Athboy, Meathe, Ireland (his father sailed the seas)

      (or 1809)
He always claimed to have been an “only child.”  

(1850 Census)

    Oct  1810
Mary WARD born in Athboy, Mead, Ireland to Matthew and Anne WARD

(1850 Census)

      ca. 1820
After Patrick CLARK’s father was “lost at sea” his mother married a

Mr. McGloughlin.  Patrick wasn’t home much after that.

(From Patrick’s life history; year is a conjecture based on the age when Patrick left home)

    ca.   1821
Patrick CLARK (approx. age 12) came to America as a stowaway on a ship.

(His life history)

11 Nov 1829
Patrick CLARK (age 20)  and Mary WARD (age 27)  married in Ireland

-- Irish Catholic religion --

(Family records of Laura G. Buttars)

           1833
First son, Peter CLARK, born to Patrick and Mary CLARK in Athboy, Meathe, Ireland

(Family records of Laura G. Buttars)

            1834
Patrick and Mary CLARK, with their 1-year-old son Peter, came to America.

Settled in the state of Maine and took up farming.

(Patrick Clark’s life history)

31 Oct 1835
Michael Joseph CLARK born to Patrick and Mary CLARK in Trescott, Washington county, Maine
(Family records of Laura G. Buttars)

            1837
Margaret CLARK born to Patrick and Mary CLARK in Prescott, Washington county, Maine

(Family records of Laura G. Buttars)

            1837
Patrick CLARK sent his 2-year-old son to Ireland in the care of a ship captain, just so his son could stand on Irish soil.  He was gone 6 months.

(Patrick Clark’s life history)

1837 or 1840
Patrick and Mary CLARK, and their three children, moved to Providence, Rhode Island

  

where Patrick took up the occupation of engineering; 

(Life histories of Patrick Clark and Michael Joseph Clark)

   1840 - 1849
He ran the engine in the Rhodes (Canal?) Bleach Factory.  

He later ran the engine in Sweets and Burts, a log wood factory. 

And even later he went as an engineer for a steam boat on the Mississippi River.

(Patrick Clark’s life history)

 4 Nov 1849
Margaret CLARK, daughter of Patrick and Mary CLARK, dies (age 12) in Providence, Rhode Island. Buried in St. Mary’s Cemetery; Pawtuckett, Providence county, Rhode Island

(Old St Mary’s Cemetery records —

 <http://www.rootsweb.com/~rigenweb/cemetery/cemetery072.html> )

1850

Living in Providence 1st Ward, Rhode Island.  Patrick, age 45; Mary age 40; Peter age 17; Michael age 14.  Also Patrick WARD, age 30, and Maria FLAMNEGIN, age 14.

(Census film #044810)

 abt. 1849-55
While a young man, Michael Joseph CLARK was employed at Canal Bleach Factory at

Providence.


Michael took piano and pipe organ lessons from a proficient teacher in Providence.  Michael

 played for the “big singers” who came to perform at the opera house in Providence.

He met Susannah THOMPSON when she performed a ballet dance at the opera house.

(Life history of Michael Joseph Clark)

15/16 Aug 1857  Michael Joseph CLARK (age 21) and Susannah THOMPSON (age 20) married in

Pawtuckett, Providence county, Rhode Island.

(Family records of Laura G. Buttars)

27 Sep 1857
Mary CLARK (age 54 years, 11 mos.) dies in Providence county, Rhode Island of chills taken while bathing. Buried in old St. Mary’s cemetery; Pawtuckett, Providence, Rhode Island

(Old St Mary’s Cemetery records —

 <http://www.rootsweb.com/~rigenweb/cemetery/cemetery072.html>)

12 Apr 1858
Mary Susan CLARK, daughter of Michael and Susannah CLARK, born in 

Providence, Providence county, Rhode Island

(Family records of Laura G. Buttars)

bef. 1861-65
Eldest son, Peter (age 28 or 29), went to Pennsylvania to work in the coal mines.  

He enlisted in the Pennsylvania Cavalry and served in the Civil War.  Was reported to have

fought in the battle of Chattenooga but the family never heard from again.

28 Apr 1860
Alfred Joseph CLARK, son of Michael and Susannah CLARK born in

Providence, Providence county, Rhode island

(Family records of Laura G. Buttars)

12 Jun 1860
Mary Susan CLARK (age 2 years), daughter of Michael and Susannah CLARK, died of pneumonia following whooping cough; Buried in St. Mary’s cemetery on top of her grandmother’s (Mary Ward CLARK) grave.

(Family records of Laura G. Buttars)

    1860 
Census: Michael J. Clark, age 25; his wife Susan Clark, age 23; Alfred, age 1 month; Patrick, age 55.  (RI Providence census; film #044810)

   Sep   1860
Michael Joseph CLARK taught and baptized by Erastus Snow and Parley P. Pratt

LDS missionaries to the New England states. Susannah THOMPSON joined the LDS Church

 in England before coming to America.

(Life history of Michael Joseph Clark)

10 Jun  1861
Michael and Susannah CLARK with their baby Alfred (age 1) immigrated to Utah.

They went by railroad to St. Joseph, Missouri.  Here they got on a steamboat and "went by

steamer" to Florence, Nebraska.  

1 July 1861
In Florence they became a part of  Capt. Wooley’s Independent Company; Patrick CLARK (still staunch Irish Catholic) went with

rather than remain alone in Rhode Island. He was able to purchase a fine wagon, finely

outfitted, and 12 head of good oxen for the trip.

(Life histories of Patrick Clark and Michael Joseph Clark)

1 Oct 1861
Arrived in Logan, Cache county, Utah.  They lived in a dug out (approximately on West

Center Street and 3rd West in Logan.)

(Life histories of Patrick Clark and Michael Joseph Clark)

27 Jan 1862
John Peter CLARK, son of Michael and Susannah CLARK, born in Logan, Cache, Utah

(Family records of Laura G. Buttars) 

1862 ‑ 1863
Soon after John’s birth, gold was discovered in Montana.  The CLARK family moved to

Virginia City, Madison county, Montana; engaged in mining and farming.

(Life history of Michael Joseph Clark)

31 Aug 1865
James Michael CLARK, son of Michael and Susannah CLARK, born in Virginia City, Madison county, Montana

(Family records of Laura G. Buttars)

  1865 - 1870
Michael Joseph CLARK didn’t like the life of a miner.  He moved to Helena and became

musical director of the Catholic Church in Helena for a number of years; also went into

the entertainment business for a short time, buying a theater and piano.

1 May 1870
Laura Penelope “Dolly” CLARK, daughter of Michael and Susannah CLARK, born in

Helena, Lewis & Clark county, Montana

(Family records of Laura G. Buttars)

           1872
Alfred Joseph CLARK, age 12, became proficient enough in his music to play 

leading coronet in the Helena band.

           1874
The CLARK family theatre and piano burned up in a tragic fire. 

They moved to Clarkston, Cache, Utah (with urging from Susannah’s father Joseph Lewis

THOMPSON who was living there)

(Life history of Michael Joseph Clark)

  1875 - ?
 Michael Joseph Clark engaged in farming and gardening.  Also worked on the railroad when

 East and West were joined at Promontory Point.

J.J. McClellan from Salt Lake City wrote to Michael to come and help install the pipe organ in 

the Salt Lake Tabernacle

At the Logan Temple ground breaking, Michael was the director of the choir that gave the

concert. 

19 Oct 1886
Laura Penelope “Dolly” CLARK (age 16) married Francis Thomas GRIFFITHS (age 20) 

in Clarkston, Cache county, Utah

(Family records of Laura G. Buttars)

12 Dec 1891
Patrick CLARK (age 82) died in Clarkston, Cache county, Utah

Buried in Clarkston Cemetery

(Grave marker)

30 Apr 1927
Michael Joseph CLARK (age 91) died in Clarkston, Cache county, Utah

(Family records of Laura G. Buttars and grave marker)

4 May 1927
Michael Joseph CLARK buried in Clarkston cemetery, Clarkston, Cache county, Utah

(Grave marker)

12 May 1936
Alfred Joseph CLARK (age 76) dies in Logan, Cache county, Utah

(Family records of Laura G. Buttars)

30 Nov 1937
John Peter CLARK (age 75) died in Clarkston, Cache, Utah

(Family records of Laura G. Buttars)

4 Dec 1937
John Peter CLARK buried in Clarkston cemetery; Clarkston, Cache, Utah

(Family records of Laura G. Buttars)

23 Feb 1945
James Michael CLARK (age 79) dies

(Family records of Laura G. Buttars)

23 Jun 1958
Laura Penelope “Dolly” GRIFFITHS (age 88) dies in Clarkston, Cache county, Utah

(Family records of Laura G. Buttars)

26 Jun 1958
Laura Penelope “Dolly” GRIFFITHS buried in Clarkston cemetery; Clarkston, Cache, Utah

(Grave marker)

. 

